BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Distribution of Qil
& Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275

)

) ORDER NO. 78 - 2003
[December 2003 Distribution] )

)

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising
under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising
under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Deputy Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these
proceeds should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the Board of
County Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that schedule being attached
hereto, labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:
1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved.

2. That the Deputy Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit “A”, Section
P
I1, Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein.

3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire Protection
Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A, Section I, Oil & Gas
Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact statement from each District and upon
approval of a separate order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this / f %/day of December, 2003.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form

By: oAM/L/A,, L\K

Offfce of County Zounsel -
J Comnissioner
By: ,-";;éx?ﬂ.{g?ﬁ
Commissioner
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EXHIBIT "A"

I _OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES

December 2003
GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES PRINCIPAL
Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties $177,126.44

Less County Expenses
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact
Less Vernonia REPD Impact

INTEREST

$515.22

Total Rents/Royalties for Distribution

II. DISTRIBUTION TABLE

Columbia County
Columbia 4-H
Columbia County 911
Columbia Vector

Gr St Helens Park & Rec
Columbia Health
Rainier Cemetery
Clatskanie Park & Recreation
Clatskanie Library

Port of St. Helens
Scappoose Library
Clatskanie, City of
Columbia City, City of
Prescott, City of
Rainier, City of
REDCO Special Levy
Scappoose, City of

St Helens, City of
Vernonia, City of
Clatskanie RFPD
Mist-Birkenfeld REPD
Sauvie Island RFPD #30
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2003 - 2004 Tax
Rate

13.231167
0.425322
4.091826
0.802192
0.685739
0.053109
0.092051
0.358614
0.295335
0.555707
0.400393
1.145634
0.550070
0.002292
0.981933
0.236085
2.902290
3.249624
1.216940
1.692606
0.718426
0.016843

TOTAL

$177,641.66
($17,764.17)
($11,724.35)
($6,039.82)

$142,113.33

Distribution
Amount

$142,113.33
$18,803.25
$604.44
$5,815.03
$1,140.02
$974.53
$75.47
$130.82
$509.64
$419.71
$789.73
$569.01
$1,628.10
$781.72
$3.26
$1,395.46
$335.51
$4,124.54
$4,618.15
$1,729.43
$2,405.42
$1,020.98
$23.94
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Scappoose REPD 2776219 $3,945.38

Columbia River REPD 11.153907 $15,851.19
Vernonia REPD 0.474428 $674.23
NW Regional ESD 1.128521 $1,603.78
St Helens 502 School 20.161685 $28,652.44
Rainier 13 School 4.933178 $7,010.70
Scapp 1 JT School 9.715008 $13,806.32
Scappoose School Debt 0.718450 $1,021.01
Clatskanie 6] School 4.593181 $6,527.52
Vernonia 47 JT School 4.348617 $6,179.96
Portland Community College 2.888370 $4,104.76
REDCO 0.669045 $950.80
Columbia Development Agency 0.711166 $1,010.66
Fire Patrol 0.795896 $1,131.07
Fire Patrol Surcharge 0.443197 $629.84
Meadow View Service District 0.018021 $25.61
Beaver Drainage District 0.086548 $123.00
Clatskanie Drainage District 0.016025 $22.77
Columbia Drainage District 0.012301 $17.48
Deer Island Drainage District 0.073890 $105.01
John Drainage District 0.005837 $8.30
Magruder Drainage District 0.025665 $36.47
Marshland Drainage District 0.029430 $41.82
Midland Drainage District 0.045783 $65.06
Rainier Drainage District 0.044790 $63.65
West Rainier Edr 0.002794 $3.97
Sauvie Island Drainage District 0.022460 $31.92
Scappoose Drainage District 0.342992 $487.44
Westland Drainage District 0.020749 $29.49
Clatsop Diking Distruct 0.010156 $14.43
Mobile Home Ombudsman 0.022207 $31.56
John Improvement Surcharge 0.005286 $7.51
Totals 100 $142,113.33
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