BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Distribution of Oil)	
& Gas Proceeds under ORS 275.275 [December 2003 Distribution])	ORDER NO. 78 - 2003
)	

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(1), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.090 to 275.290 and 275.296 to 275.310; and

WHEREAS, ORS 275.275(2), (3) and (4) and ORS 311.390 govern the distribution of proceeds arising under ORS 275.294, including oil and gas rents and royalties; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Deputy Treasurer has prepared a schedule showing how these proceeds should be distributed, as provided by ORS 275.275 and 311.390, and as provided by the Board of County Commissioners for approved funding requests under ORS 275.275(2)(b), that schedule being attached hereto, labeled Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

- 1. That the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" be, and hereby is, approved.
- 2. That the Deputy Treasurer is authorized to distribute those amounts set forth in Exhibit "A", Section II, Distribution Table, to the taxing districts shown therein.
- 3. That the proceeds to be distributed to the Mist-Birkenfeld and Vernonia Rural Fire Protection Districts for impact costs pursuant to ORS 275.275(2)(b), as set forth in Exhibit A, Section I, Oil & Gas Rents/Royalties, shall be distributed upon receipt of the required impact statement from each District and upon approval of a separate order for such distribution by this Board.

DATED this Hydray of December, 2003.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Approved as to form

By:

Commissioner

S:\COUNSEL\GAS\DISTRIBUTE\2003\DISTRIB ORD DEC 03.wpd

EXHIBIT "A"

I. OIL & GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES

December 2003

GAS RENTS/ROYALTIES	<u>PRINCIPAL</u>	<u>INTEREST</u>	TOTAL
Oil and Gas Rents/Royalties	\$177,126.44	\$515.22	\$177,641.66
Less County Expenses			(\$17,764.17)
Less Mist-Birkenfeld Impact			(\$11,724.35)
Less Vernonia RFPD Impact			(\$6,039.82)
	Total Rents/Royalties for Distribution		\$142,113.33

II. DISTRIBUTION TABLE

2003 - 2004 Tax Rate	Distribution Amount
	\$142,113.33
13.231167	\$18,803.25
0.425322	\$604.44
4.091826	\$5,815.03
0.802192	\$1,140.02
0.685739	\$974.53
0.053109	\$75.47
0.092051	\$130.82
0.358614	\$509.64
0.295335	\$419.71
0.555707	\$789.73
0.400393	\$569.01
1.145634	\$1,628.10
0.550070	\$781.72
0.002292	\$3.26
0.981933	\$1,395.46
0.236085	\$335.51
2.902290	\$4,124.54
3.249624	\$4,618.15
1.216940	\$1,729.43
1.692606	\$2,405.42
0.718426	\$1,020.98
0.016843	\$23.94
	13.231167 0.425322 4.091826 0.802192 0.685739 0.053109 0.092051 0.358614 0.295335 0.555707 0.400393 1.145634 0.550070 0.002292 0.981933 0.236085 2.902290 3.249624 1.216940 1.692606 0.718426

10		
Scappoose RFPD	2.776219	\$3,945.38
Columbia River RFPD	11.153907	\$15,851.19
Vernonia RFPD	0.474428	\$674.23
NW Regional ESD	1.128521	\$1,603.78
St Helens 502 School	20.161685	\$28,652.44
Rainier 13 School	4.933178	\$7,010.70
Scapp 1 JT School	9.715008	\$13,806.32
Scappoose School Debt	0.718450	\$1,021.01
Clatskanie 6J School	4.593181	\$6,527.52
Vernonia 47 JT School	4.348617	\$6,179.96
Portland Community College	2.888370	\$4,104.76
REDCO	0.669045	\$950.80
Columbia Development Agency	0.711166	\$1,010.66
Fire Patrol	0.795896	\$1,131.07
Fire Patrol Surcharge	0.443197	\$629.84
Meadow View Service District	0.018021	\$25.61
Beaver Drainage District	0.086548	\$123.00
Clatskanie Drainage District	0.016025	\$22.77
Columbia Drainage District	0.012301	\$17.48
Deer Island Drainage District	0.073890	\$105.01
John Drainage District	0.005837	\$8.30
Magruder Drainage District	0.025665	\$36.47
Marshland Drainage District	0.029430	\$41.82
Midland Drainage District	0.045783	\$65.06
Rainier Drainage District	0.044790	\$63.65
West Rainier Edr	0.002794	\$3.97
Sauvie Island Drainage District	0.022460	\$31.92
Scappoose Drainage District	0.342992	\$487.44
Westland Drainage District	0.020749	\$29.49
Clatsop Diking Distruct	0.010156	\$14.43
Mobile Home Ombudsman	0.022207	\$31.56
John Improvement Surcharge	0.005286	\$7.51
т1.	100	¢1/2 112 22
Totals	100	\$142,113.33